

**BID COMPARISON
JACKSON TOWNSHIP, MONTGOMERY COUNTY
Mile Road Improvements Phase 1**

Bid Opeing: Thursday, April 12, 2012, 11:00 A.M.
Engineer's Estimate: **\$364,800.00**

K&A Project No. 2010-042

BASE BID				Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		Walls Bros. Asphalt Co., Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<i>Mile Road Improvements Phase 1</i>						
202	Mailbox Removed & Replaced	29	Each	\$160.00	\$4,640.00	\$129.61	\$3,758.69
203	Borrow (Shoulder Fill)	200	CY	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$44.33	\$8,866.00
203	Excavation Not Including Embankment Construction	453	CY	\$27.00	\$12,231.00	\$7.56	\$3,424.68
204	Subgrade Compaction	1,936	SY	\$0.65	\$1,258.40	\$0.55	\$1,064.80
209	Linear grading, As Per Plan	2.08	Mile	\$8,000.00	\$16,640.00	\$5,837.50	\$12,142.00
253	Pavement Repair	130	CY	\$170.00	\$22,100.00	\$246.33	\$32,022.90
301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Widening)	323	CY	\$109.00	\$35,207.00	\$139.91	\$45,190.93
304	Compacted Aggregate Base (Under Repairs, If Needed)	130	CY	\$35.00	\$4,550.00	\$45.05	\$5,856.50
304	Compacted Aggregate Base (Shoulder Widening)	269	CY	\$51.00	\$13,719.00	\$44.37	\$11,935.53
407	Tack Coat	1,946	Gal	\$2.15	\$4,183.90	\$3.61	\$7,025.06
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate, As Per Plan	70	CY	\$66.00	\$4,620.00	\$37.41	\$2,618.70
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium Traffic, PG 64-22 (Wedge)	20	CY	\$104.00	\$2,080.00	\$139.97	\$2,799.40
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, Medium Traffic, PG 64-22 (1" Scratch)	247	CY	\$130.00	\$32,110.00	\$143.53	\$35,451.91
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium Traffic, PG 64-22	608	CY	\$104.00	\$63,232.00	\$130.74	\$79,489.92
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, Medium Traffic, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	373	CY	\$130.00	\$48,490.00	\$158.26	\$59,030.98
604	Monument Box Adjusted To Grade	3	Each	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$352.20	\$1,056.60
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$2,153.37	\$2,153.37
642	Center Line, Type 1	1.02	Mile	\$1,490.00	\$1,519.80	\$1,550.00	\$1,581.00
642	Edge Line, Type 1	2.04	Mile	\$745.00	\$1,519.80	\$1,000.01	\$2,040.02
659	Seeding & Mulching	6,000	SY	\$0.92	\$5,520.00	\$0.80	\$4,800.00
	BASE BID TOTAL				\$287,460.90		\$322,308.99
	AMOUNT AS BID				\$287,460.90		\$322,308.99
	DIFFERENCE				\$0.00		\$0.00

Alternate Bid 1				Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		Walls Bros. Asphalt Co., Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<i>Mile Road Improvements Phase 1</i>						
Spec	GlasGrid Pavement Reinforcement Mesh (See Sheet 16 for Specifications)	5,537	SY	\$11.10	\$61,460.70	\$10.35	\$57,307.95
	ALTERNATE BID 1 TOTAL				\$61,460.70		\$57,307.95
	AMOUNT AS BID				\$61,460.70		\$57,307.95
	DIFFERENCE				\$0.00		\$0.00
	COMBINED BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID 1				\$348,921.60		\$379,616.94

Alternate Bid 2				Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		Walls Bros. Asphalt Co., Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	<i>Mile Road Improvements Phase 1</i>						
Spec	Petromat Paving Fabric (See Sheet 17 for Specifications)	5,537	SY	\$1.90	\$10,520.30	\$1.38	\$7,641.06
407	Tack coat (Applied @ 0.28 Gal/S.Y.)	1,550	Gal	\$2.15	\$3,332.50	\$2.95	\$4,572.50
	ALTERNATE BID 2 TOTAL				\$13,852.80		\$12,213.56
	AMOUNT AS BID				\$13,852.80		\$12,213.56
	DIFFERENCE				\$0.00		\$0.00
	COMBINED BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID 2				\$301,313.70		\$334,522.55